

NO:

In the
Supreme Court of the United States

SAMUEL ZOOK, MICHELLE McCLAIN-KRUSE,
BIRGITTA MEADE, and ANNETTE LAITINEN,

Petitioners,

vs.

GINA McCARTHY and the UNITED STATES
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY,

Respondents.

On Petition For A Writ Of Certiorari
To The United States Court Of Appeals
For the District of Columbia Circuit

PETITION FOR WRIT OF CERTIORARI

WALLACE L. TAYLOR
Law Offices of Wallace L. Taylor
118 3rd Ave. S.E., Suite 326
Cedar Rapids, Iowa 52401
319-366-2428; (Fax) 319-366-3886
e-mail: wtaylorlaw@aol.com

ATTORNEY FOR PETITIONERS

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Page

QUESTION PRESENTED FOR REVIEW

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF APPENDICES

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

PRIOR OPINIONS IN THIS CASE

JURISDICTION

STATUTORY PROVISIONS INVOLVED IN THIS REVIEW

STATEMENT OF THE CASE

A. Procedural Background

B. Statement of the Facts

REASONS FOR GRANTING THIS PETITION

I. THE DECISION BELOW CONFLICTS WITH RELEVANT DECISIONS OF THIS COURT THAT A STATUTE MUST BE INTERPRETED IN ITS ENTIRETY, BASED ON THE STRUCTURE AND INTENT OF THE STATUTE.

A. This Court's Prior Decisions Have Held that a Statute Must be Interpreted and Applied Based on Its Structure and Intent.

B. Sections 108 and 109 of the Clean Air Act Are Mandatory in Structure and Intent.

II. THIS CASE PRESENTS AN IMPORTANT QUESTION OF FEDERAL LAW THAT SHOULD BE SETTLED BY THIS COURT.

III. THE CITIZEN SUIT PROVISION OF THE CLEAN AIR ACT WAS DESIGNED TO ADDRESS THE EPA'S FAILURE TO ACT.

CONCLUSION

TABLE OF APPENDICES

Page

Appendix A – The Ruling of the United States District Court for the District of Columbia, filed June 28, 2014

Appendix B – The Judgment of the United States Court of Appeals for the District of Columbia Circuit, filed April 24, 2015

Appendix C – The Order of the United States Court of Appeals for the District of Columbia Circuit, Denying Petitioners’ Petition for Rehearing, Filed June 19, 2015.

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Page

I. JUDICIAL DECISIONS

<i>Am. Lung Ass'n. v. Reilly</i> , 962 F.2d 258 (2d Cir. 1992)	
<i>Bennett v. Spear</i> , 520 U.S. 154, 117 S.Ct. 1154 (1997)	
<i>Center for Biological Diversity v. EPA</i> , 794 F.Supp.2d 151 (D.D.C. 2011)	
<i>Chevron U.S.A. Inc. v. NRDC</i> , 467 U.S. 837, 104 S.Ct. 2778 (1984)	
<i>Environmental Defense Fund v. Thomas</i> , 870 F.2d 892 (2d Cir. 1989)	
<i>Ethyl Corp. v. EPA</i> , 541 F.2d 1 (D.C. Cir. 1976)	
<i>Friends of the Earth v. EPA</i> , 934 F.Supp.2d 40 (D.D.C. 2013)	
<i>King v. Burwell</i> , 135 S.Ct. 2480 (2015)	
<i>Maine v. Thomas</i> , 874 F.2d 883 (1 st Cir. 1989)	
<i>Massachusetts v. EPA</i> , 549 U.S. 497, 127 S.Ct. 1438 (2007)	
<i>Michigan v. EPA</i> , 135 S.Ct. 2699 (2015)	
<i>NRDC v. Train</i> , 545 F.2d 320 (2d Cir. 1976)	
<i>Sierra Club v. Thomas</i> , 828 F.2d 783, (D.C. Cir. 1987)	
<i>Utility Air Regulatory Group v. EPA</i> , 134 S.Ct. 2427 (2014)	

II. STATUTES AND RULES

28 U.S.C. § 1254(1)	
40 C.F.R. § 122.23	
42 U.S.C. § 7401(b)	

42 U.S.C. § 7401(b)(1)

42 U.S.C. § 7408(a)(1)(A)

42 U.S.C. § 7409(b)(1)-(2)

42 U.S.C. § 7411(b)(1)(A)

42 U.S.C. § 7411(h)(1)

42 U.S.C. § 7412(h)(1)

42 U.S.C. § 7521(a)(1)

42 U.S.C. § 7545(c)(1)

42 U.S.C. § 7547(a)(3)-(4)

42 U.S.C. § 7571(a)(1)

42 U.S.C. § 7604

42 U.S.C. § 7604(a)(2)

42 U.S.C. § 7671n

Clean Air Act § 108, 42 U.S.C. § 7408

Clean Air Act § 109, 42 U.S.C. § 7409

Clean Air Act § 111, 42 U.S.C. § 7411

Clean Air Act, 42 U.S.C. § 7604

III. OTHER AUTHORITIES

Jillian P. Fry, et al., Investigating the Role of State Permitting and Agricultural Agencies in Addressing Public Health Concerns Related to Industrial Food Animal

Production, 2014, available at

<http://journals.plos.org/plosone/article?id=10.1371/journal.pone.0089870>

Pew Commission on Industrial Farm Animal Production,
Putting Meat on the Table: Industrial Farm Animal
Production in America (Washington, DC: Pew Charitable
Trusts and Johns Hopkins Bloomberg School of Public Health,
2008)

Robert J. Martineau, The Clean Air Handbook (2nd Ed.) 2004

S. Rep. No. 101-228 (1989)

PRIOR OPINIONS IN THIS CASE

The following opinions in other courts in this case are attached and identified as follows:

Appendix A – The Ruling of the United States District Court for the District of Columbia, filed June 28, 2014.

Appendix B – The Judgment of the United States Court of Appeals for the District of Columbia Circuit, filed April 24, 2015.

Appendix C – The Order of the United States Court of Appeals for the District of Columbia Circuit, Denying Petitioners' Petition for Rehearing, Filed June 19, 2015.
